## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Correction by Affidavit of incorrect Patent No. 5,552,917 recorded on November 20, 1998 at Reel 009596/Frame 0391.			
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA				
		1	Name	Execution Date	
Universal Electronics, Inc.				11/03/1998	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	Universal Ele	ectronic	cs, Inc.		
Street Address:	201 E. Sandpointe Avenue				
Internal Address:	8th Floor				
City:	Santa Ana				
State/Country:					
Postal Code:	92707				
Property Type		55529	Number 5552917		
		5552	917		
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA				
Fax Number: 6517363833					
	<i>be sent via US</i> 651-73		when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone:					
Email: lengel@mmm.com   Correspondent Name: 3M Innovative Properties Company					
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 33427					
Address Line 4:	St. Pau	I, MINN	NESOTA 55133-3427		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		54364US023			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Linda Engel		
Total Attachments: 2					
source=CorrectiveRe			t_54364US023 Final#page1.tif t_54364US023 Final#page2.tif		

D. A K H KOOK X M	CORRECTIVE RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY					
To: The Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:						
Please record the attached document(s) or the new address(es) below.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Execution Date(s	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Universal Electronics, Inc. 201 E. Sandpointe Avenue, 8 <sup>th</sup> Floor Santa Ana, Ca 92707	Universal Electronics, Inc. 201 E. Sandpointe Avenue, 8 <sup>th</sup> Floor Santa Ana, Ca. 92707					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?					
3. Nature of conveyance:   Assignment Merger   Security Agreement Change of Name   Other: Correction by Affidavit of incorrect Patent No.   5,552,917 recorded on November 20, 1998 at Reel 009596/Frago391.   Assignor/assignee Universal Electronics.	me					
4. Application or patent number(s)						
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s). 5,552,917					
Additional Numbers A	ttached? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name: Jay R. Praile Office of Intellectual Property Counsel 3M Innovative Properties Company Box 33427 St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427	7. Total fee (37 CFR §§ 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00					
Phone Number: 651-733-6750 Fax Number: 651-736-3833	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
32692	8. Payment Information:					
Customer Number	Deposit Account Number: 13-3723 Authorized User Name: Jay R. Pralle					
9. Signature: Printed Name of Attorney/Agent: Jay R. Pralle Registration No.: 52,131 Pages: Total number of pages including COVER SHEET, atta	alla <u>Marel 13, 2013</u> Date					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (371)273-0140, of mane to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

۰.

i,

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

First Named Inventor:	PAUL D. DARBEE		
Patent No.:	5,552,917		
Filed:	09-SEPT-1994		
Title:	REMOTE CONTROL		

Confirmation No.:

## AFFIDAVIT IN SUPPORT OF REQUEST FOR CORRECTED NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT

STATE OF MINNESOTA ) ) SS. COUNTY OF RAMSEY )

I, Jay R. Pralle, of 3M Innovative Properties Company, formerly known as Minnesota Mining and Manufacturing Company, being duly sworn, depose and say as follows:

The Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document for the above-identified application previously recorded on November 20, 1998, at Reel 009596/Frame 0391 incorrectly lists U.S. Patent 5,552,917 as being assigned to Minnesota Mining and Manufacturing Company. We request that this patent be removed from the chain of title as recorded on November 20, 1998 at Reel 009596/Frame 0391.

A corrected Recordation Form Cover Sheet is also enclosed.

Correction of the records at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and issuance of a corrected Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document are respectfully requested.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

Date:

Jay R. Pralle Office of Intellectual Property Counsel 3M Innovative Properties Company Box 33427 St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427 Phone Number: 651-733-6750 Fax Number: 651-736-3833

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 13th day of March, 2013.



PATENT REEL: 029990 FRAME: 0998

**RECORDED: 03/13/2013**